

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

For materials and articles made of plastic that come into contact with food

The company

WERIT Kunststoffwerke W. Schneider GmbH & Co. KG
Kölner Straße 59a
D-57610 Altenkirchen

For our standard programme of

product groups: **EURO H1 hygiene pallet**
 H1 hygiene pallet

Material: PE-HD

We hereby declare that the above-mentioned products comply with the legal requirements, directives and provisions in the current version:

- Food, consumer goods and animal feed code (LFGB)
- Provision (EC) No 2023/2006
- Provision (EC) No 1935/2004
- Provision (EC) No 10/2011

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit when used according to specification. Testing is carried out in accordance with Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC.

Specifications for the intended use:

The above products are suitable for use in the transport and storage of food. The intended use is for the following food categories:

- Dry, watery, acidic or fatty foods (e.g. meat, fish, vegetables, flour)
- Food containing alcohol
- Drinking water
- Halal and Kosher products

Type/s of food that should NOT come into contact with the material:

- None

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

- Tested at 40° C for 10 days

The ratio of the food contact surface area to the volume by which compliance was determined:

- 6 dm² / kg

Storage in contact with food:

Any long-term storage at room temperature and below, and short-term heating either to 70° C for up to 2 h or to 100° C for up to 15 min.

The usual operating temperature is at:

- -10° C to +40° C

The products are suitable for multiple use (reusable item).

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Dual-use additives:

According to the information provided by our raw material supplier, no dual-use additives are listed.

No functional barrier made of plastic is used in the product mentioned.

Traceability:

Traceability is ensured by the article number in conjunction with the production date.

Compulsory labelling:

Our products are labelled with the manufacturer’s logo, the material mark and the date time.



Traffic duty:

This confirmation applies to the products supplied by us as described. Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC provide guidance on the choice of test conditions to be used for different foods. According to this, the products fulfil the specifications of these directives for the packaging of the specified filling goods when the specified food contact conditions are observed.

In accordance with this declaration of conformity, our customers and sales partners can distribute our goods without hesitation. The official test certificates for our products can be viewed at our business premises. However, for competitive reasons, we do not provide these for the time being and instead produce this declaration of conformity.

The user must satisfy himself of the suitability of the product for the intended filling goods beyond the requirements of the directives.

Altenkirchen, 30.03.2022

Place, date

Regulatory Affairs

Department

on behalf of Jutta Lang

Signature

This document was created electronically and is also valid without signature(s).